

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 749
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2025


PM VISHWAKARMA YOJANA


749.  MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people who have so far applied under PM Vishwakarma Yojana, the State-wise details thereof including the State of Himachal Pradesh;
(b) the number of persons selected so far under the said scheme; and
(c) the funds proposed to be spent by Government under the said scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) & (b): The PM Vishwakarma Scheme was launched on 17.09.2023 to provide end-to-end support to artisans and craftspeople of 18 trades who work with their hands and tools. Since its inception, as of 04.02.2025, 2.65 crore applications have been received from across the country, including Himachal Pradesh. Of these, 27.13 lakh applications have been successfully registered under the Scheme. The details of State/UT-wise applications received and registrations under the Scheme, since the launch of the Scheme on 17.09.2023 upto 04.02.2025are at Annexure.

(c): PM Vishwakarma has been approved by the Cabinet on 16.08.2023, with a budget outlay of Rs.13,000 crore, covering 30 lakh traditional artisans and craftspeople for a period of five years (FY
2023-24 to FY 2027-28).


*****


ANNEXURE


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 749 for answer on 10.02.2025.

State/UT-wise details of total applications received and registrations under the PM Vishwakarma
Scheme from 17.09.2023 to 04.02.2025 are as follows:

S.
No.

STATE/UT NUMBER OF
APPLICATIONS

RECEIVED

NUMBER OF
REGISTRATIONS

1. ANDHRA PRADESH 21,39,702 2,03,850
2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 11,920 4,865
3. ASSAM 7,21,661 1,06,173
4. BIHAR 17,92,937 1,08,993
5. CHHATTISGARH 9,79,637 1,14,624
6. GOA 35,071 18,373
7. GUJARAT 14,98,453 2,06,695
8. HARYANA 7,18,619 35,289
9. HIMACHAL PRADESH 1,82,693 19,305
10. JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4,74,197 1,52,253
11. JHARKHAND 4,19,603 37,077
12. KARNATAKA 31,47,906 5,48,522
13. KERALA 57,954 21,773
14. MADHYA PRADESH 31,10,945 2,43,566
15. MAHARASHTRA 26,59,362 2,43,256
16. MANIPUR 78,881 13,468
17. MEGHALAYA 12,411 2,027
18. MIZORAM 11,396 3,206
19. NAGALAND 21,481 3,272
20. ODISHA 6,96,048 97,441
21. PUNJAB 1,79,193 11,657
22. RAJASTHAN 20,89,580 2,28,588
23. SIKKIM 4,724 2,277
24. TAMIL NADU 8,53,241 1
25. TELANGANA 3,54,521 77,960
26. TRIPURA 54,654 20,230
27. UTTAR PRADESH 31,26,817 1,60,976
28. UTTARAKHAND 2,75,358 19,184
29. WEST BENGAL 7,78,879 1
30. ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR

ISLANDS
2,170 732

31. CHANDIGARH 1,138 244
32. DAMAN AND DIU AND DADRA

AND NAGAR HAVELI
6,662 724

33. DELHI 37,246 1,669
34. LADAKH 5,851 3,668
35. LAKSHADWEEP 1,432 680
36. PUDUCHERRY 5,503 749

TOTAL 2,65,47,846 27,13,368

